



Mike Barnett Sports Complex

ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY

RBRA has adopted a ZERO tolerance policy to protect all participants involved in Rockingham Basketball & Recreation Association and our community.

All Rockingham Basketball & Recreation Association (RBRA) attendees and community members are required to carefully read and adhere to this 'Policy' and the 'Terms and Conditions' below:

ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY APPLIES TO:

Any abusive behaviour whether verbally, physically, or being disrespectful and unkind

TOWARDS THE FOLLOWING:

- Rockingham Basketball & Recreation Association Employees
- Rockingham Basketball & Recreation Association Referees, Referee Supervisors or Officials
- Rockingham Basketball & Recreation Association Volunteers
- Coaches or Team Managers
- Players or Spectators
- Mike Barnett Sports Complex Employees
- Bringing the game or Association into disrepute

AGREEMENT

All persons playing, coaching, managing, refereeing, and spectating in the basketball competitions conducted by the Association agree to abide by the RBRA Policies, Terms and Conditions and Codes of Conduct as conditions of entry.

Breaches of the Associations Policies and Codes of Conduct by players, coaches or spectators will result in suspension. Repeated breaches of the Associations Policies and Codes of Conduct will result in expulsion from the competitions the Association conducts and from the Association if the person breaching the association is a player, coach, or ordinary member.

The suspensions and/or expulsions will be imposed by the RBRA Committee/Board.

Reviewed by RBRA Committee on October 2022

*Policy to be reviewed every two years









